

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>BA1 No. 171 of 2026</u></p> <p>Ayush Kumar alias SikandarApplicant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand --Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. N.S. Kaniyal, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Lalit Miglani, learned counsel for the Victim through video conferencing.</p> <p>4. List this case on 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 01.04.2026</p> <p>SB</p>